# 502676921 02/12/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2723528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAN JOO PARK	02/11/2014

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G&P AUTOMOTIVE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	504-HO, VENTUREJIWON-DONG, 109, BALLYONG-RO, DEOKJIN-GU, JEONJU-SI	
City:	JEOLLABUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	561-844	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14178359

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (480)659-5926

 Phone:
 480-252-0707

 Email:
 yyoo@yooiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: YOO & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Address Line 1: 5212 S. MILLER PL.

Address Line 4: CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG SUK YOO
Signature:	/Yong Suk Yoo/
Date:	02/12/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=610-014\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032250 FRAME: 0949

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, L

Han Joo Park

of Jeollabuk-do, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to G&P AUTOMOTIVE CO., LTD., organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 504-ho, Venturejiwondong, 109, Ballyong-ro. Deokjin-gu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do 561-844, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

CENTER HOLE DIAPHRAGM MOUNTING OF BRAKE CHAMBER FOR VEHICLE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns,

Executed this 11th day of February, 2014.

Hay Joo Park

Page 1 of 1